
WE ARE RACING
2024 STAKES SCHEDULE

OHIO SIRES STAKES
2-YEAR-OLD COLT TROT
1.	 Northfield Park	 Mon. July 15
2.	Scioto Downs	 Thurs. July 25
3.	Northfield Park	 Wed. Aug. 14
4.	Scioto Downs	 Mon. Sept. 2
5. 	Dayton Raceway	 Sat. Sept. 28

2-YEAR-OLD FILLY TROT
1.	 Northfield Park	 Sun. July 14
2.	Northfield Park	 Wed. July 24
3. 	Scioto Downs	 Thurs. Aug. 8
4. 	Scioto Downs	 Mon. Sept. 2
5. 	Dayton Raceway	 Sat. Sept. 28

2-YEAR-OLD COLT PACE
1. 	Scioto Downs	 Sat. July 13
2. 	Northfield Park	 Sun. July 21
3. 	Northfield Park	 Sat. Aug. 10
4. 	Scioto Downs	 Sat. Sept. 7
5. 	Dayton Raceway	 Sat. Sept. 28

2-YEAR-OLD FILLY PACE
1. 	Scioto Downs	 Sat. July 13
2. 	Northfield Park	 Sun. July 21
3. 	Scioto Downs	 Fri. Aug. 16
4. 	Northfield Park	 Sun. Sept. 1
5. 	Dayton Raceway	 Sat. Sept. 28

3-YEAR-OLD COLT TROT
1. 	Miami Valley	 Sat. May 4
2. 	Northfield Park	 Sat. June 8
3. 	Scioto Downs	 Sat. July 6
4. 	Northfield Park	 Sat. Aug. 10
5. 	Scioto Downs	 Sat. Sept. 7

3-YEAR-OLD FILLY TROT
1. 	Miami Valley	 Sat. May 4
2. 	Scioto Downs	 Fri. June 14
3. 	Northfield Park	 Wed. July 17
4. 	Northfield Park	 Wed. Aug. 21
5. 	Scioto Downs	 Sat. Sept. 7

3-YEAR-OLD COLT PACE
1. 	Miami Valley	 Sat. May 4
2. 	Northfield Park	 Sat. June 1
3. 	Scioto Downs	 Sat. July 6
4. 	Northfield Park	 Sat. Aug. 24
5. 	Scioto Downs	 Sat. Sept. 7

3-YEAR-OLD FILLY PACE
1. 	Miami Valley	 Sat. May 4
2. 	Scioto Downs	 Sat. June 22
3. 	Northfield Park	 Sat. July 27
4. 	Northfield Park	 Sun. Aug. 18
5. 	Scioto Downs	 Sat. Sept. 7

BUCKEYE STALLION SERIES
2-YEAR-OLD COLT TROT
1. 	Northfield Park	 Wed. July 17
2.	Scioto Downs	 Thurs. July 25
3. 	Scioto Downs	 Thurs. Aug. 15
4. 	Northfield Park	 Sun. Sept. 8
5. 	Delaware Fair	 Wed. Sept. 18

2-YEAR-OLD FILLY TROT
1.	 Scioto Downs	 Tues. July 16
2.	Scioto Downs	 Tues. July 23
3. 	Urbana Fair	 Tues. Aug. 6
4. 	Northfield Park	 Tues. Sept. 3
5. 	Delaware Fair 	 Tues. Sept. 17

2-YEAR-OLD COLT PACE
1. 	Scioto Downs	 Fri. July 12
2. 	Northfield Park	 Mon. July 22
3. 	Urbana Fair	 Tues. Aug. 6
4. 	Northfield Park	 Wed. Sept. 4
5. 	Delaware Fair	 Thurs. Sept. 19

2-YEAR-OLD FILLY PACE
1. 	Northfield Park	 Mon. July 15
2. 	Scioto Downs	 Fri. July 26
3. 	Northfield Park	 Wed. Aug. 14
4. 	Scioto Downs	 Fri. Sept. 6
5. 	Delaware Fair	 Mon. Sept. 16

3-YEAR-OLD COLT TROT
1. 	Miami Valley	 Thurs. May 2
2. 	Scioto Downs	 Fri. June 14
3. 	Scioto Downs	 Thurs. July 4
4. 	Northfield Park	 Sun. Aug. 11
5. 	Delaware Fair	 Sun. Sept. 15 

3-YEAR-OLD FILLY TROT
1. 	Miami Valley	 Wed. May 1
2. 	Northfield Park	 Wed. June 12
3. 	Scioto Downs	 Thurs. July 18
4. 	Northfield Park	 Sun. Aug. 25
5. 	Delaware Fair	 Sun. Sept. 15

3-YEAR-OLD COLT PACE
1. 	Miami Valley	 Thurs. May 2
2. 	Northfield Park	 Sat. June 8
3. 	Scioto Downs	 Thurs. July 4
4. 	Scioto Downs	 Fri. Aug. 30
5. 	Delaware Fair	 Mon. Sept. 16

3-YEAR-OLD FILLY PACE
1. 	Miami Valley	 Wed. May 1
2. 	Scioto Downs	 Fri. June 21
3. 	Scioto Downs	 Fri. July 26
4. 	Northfield Park	 Mon. Aug. 19
5. 	Delaware Fair	 Wed. Sept. 18

Championships & Consolations

2237 Sonora Drive | Grove City, OH 43123
P: 614-221-3650 | 800-353-6442
OHHA.COM

$400,000 SCARLET & GRAY  
CHAMPIONSHIPS

2- & 3-Year-Olds

October 12-13, 2024

MGM Northfield Park

$85,000 VETERANS CHAMPIONSHIPS

4-Year-Olds & Up

Friday, August 30, 2024 

Eldorado Scioto Downs

$75,000 CHAMPIONSHIP FINALS

2- & 3-Year-Olds

Saturday, October 5, 2024

Dayton Raceway

$25,000 CONSOLATIONS

2- & 3-Year-Olds

Sunday, October 6, 2024 

MGM Northfield Park


